
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1661
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
ELEVATOR AT MANGALORE CENTRAL
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to provide passenger lifts and elevator at Mangalore Central Railway Station to help the senior citizens to move from one platform to another; and

(b) if so, the details of the progress made so far in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Lifts and elevator at Railway stations are considered on need basis depending upon techno commercial considerations & availability of other related passenger evacuation facilities. At present there is no provision of lifts & elevators at Mangalore Railway Station.
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